Operating Manual
SERIES EMIX1
Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder with 0.01 mm resolution
 Direct contact free measurement
 The distance between sensor and magnetic tape can be
between 0.1and 0.8 mm
 High resolution of 0.01 mm (at 4 edge triggering)
 Repeat accuracy ± 1 increment

Disturbances, Maintenance, Cleaning
- 19 -
8 Type Designation
Figure 7: Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
8.1 Accessories
Table 5: Accessories
Order Designation Description
MB20-20-10-1-R Magnetic tape for EMIX with 5 mm pole pitch
End caps End caps for the magnetic tape, available as set or individually
FS-XXXX Guide rail for the magnetic tape
(e. g. FS-1500 = 1.5 m rail length)
FW2070 Suitable plastic guide carriage
AP1.0 Cover profile (length = 1.0 m)
EMIX1 XX.X 1 XX
Series/Type:
EMIX1 Incremental Linear Encoder
Version No:
000 = standard version
001 = first special version
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m standard length (others on request)
Resolution:
2 = 0.01 mm (at 4-edge triggering)
Power supply / Output levels:
00 = 10 … 30 VDC / HTL (signals A, B, Z, Z‘)
01 = 10 … 30 VDC / TTL (signals A, A‘, B, B‘)
11 = 5 VDC / TTL (signals A, A‘, B, B‘)
XXX --- -
- 20 -
Notes:
- 21 -
Notes:
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
9 Index
Accident prevention regulations........................... 4
Causes of risk .................................................... 5
Cleaning ................................................... 17, 18
Conventional use ............................................... 6
Demounting ...................................................... 5
Device number .................................................. 8
Disposal............................................................ 5
Disturbances ................................................... 17
D-SUB Connections ......................................... 16
Explanation of symbols ....................................... 4
Fault clearance ................................................ 17